NOTICE OF SPECIAL CALLED MEETING OF THE PADUCAH-McCRACKEN COUNTY 911 PARCEL FEE APPEALS BOARD

TO: Board/Media/Public

There will be a Special Called Meeting of the Paducah-McCracken County 911 Parcel Fee Appeals Board at 2:00 p.m., on March 24, 2025, held in the Commission Chambers of City Hall located at 300 South Fifth Street, Paducah, KY 42003. The Agenda for the meeting is included below.

- I. Call to Order
- II. Adopt Minutes from January 29, 2025
- III. Adopt Hearing Rules & Procedures
- IV. Public Hearing
 - a. Case No. 2025-PAD-001

Parcel Address: 1607 N. 12th Street, Paducah, KY 42001

Parcel ID: 103-24-13-012

Appellant: William George Kent

b. Case No. 2025-PAD-002

Parcel Address: 1747 South 6th Street

Parcel ID: 113-31-02-016

Appellant: Mark & Paula Foglesong

c. Case No. 2025-PAD-003

Parcel Address: 901 South 6th Street, Paducah, KY 42001

Parcel ID: 112-23-21-001

Appellant: Mark & Paula Foglesong – MDF Atlas Holding

d. Case No. 2025-PAD-004

Parcel Address: 3210 Kentucky Avenue

Parcel ID: 104-22-01-013

Appellant: Marshall Davis - Arcadia Street Development, LLC

e. Case No. 2025-PAD-005

Parcel Address: 927 Park Avenue

Parcel ID: 111-22-10-008

Appellant: Paul & Dewey Burger - W. Burger, LLC

- V. Executive Session KRS 61.810(j)
- VI. Vote & Final Order on Cases Heard March 24, 2025
- VII. Discuss/Adopt Regular Meeting Date/Time/Location
- VIII. Discuss/Adopt the Number of Cases to be Heard at each Future Meeting
- IX. Adjourn

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Executed by electronic mail to the Board on March 5, 2025.

Lindsay Parish, City Clerk